TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COLLISION CENTERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		03/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLLISION AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	104 S. Missouri	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Claremore	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1869879	CARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)591-5360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918-582-1211

Email: rblue@dsda.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Blue

Address Line 1: 320 South Boston Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3725

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Blue
Signature:	/rachelblue/
Date:	03/24/2005 TPADEMARK
	TRADEMARK

900021853 REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0396

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Collision Centers International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 104 S. Missouri, Suite 202, Claremore, Oklahoma 74017, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> Trademark U. S. Registration No. **Date of Registration** CARS 1869879 12/27/94, renewed on 12/27/04

and whereas, Collision Centers International, Inc. has sold all of its rights to said trademark to Collision Automotive Repair Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Collision Centers International, Inc., hereby assigns to Collision Automotive Repair Services, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, and all common law rights to such trademark under the laws of Canada, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Claremore, Oklahoma this 22 of March, 2005.

Collision Centers International, Inc.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss. COUNTY OF ROGERS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 22 day of Mack Greever, to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of Collision Centers International, Inc. to the foregoing Assignment of Trademark as its Vice President, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

My Commi

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0398